An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KM6A, KM6T & KM6TA 5-Valve
Natural Gas Manifolds
Product Brief
The KM6A 5-Valve Manifold is designed specifically for natural gas applications, especially for use
with recording orifice meters. These manifolds are generally mounted in the tubing from the orifice
flange. Because of its light weight, it is normally supported by the meter tubing without additional
support. The KM6T and KM6TA options, however, allow for flange by tube installation or flange-by-

An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KM6A, KM6T & KM6TA 5-Valve Natural Gas Manifolds
Ordering Information
�
KM6A is A108.
�
Available to KM6A and KM6T only.
�
Available to KM6T only.
Note:
 For Close Couple Futbols (NPT and Tube-Ended) and Adapter Kits, consult Kerotest.
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
 KM6A       V    D   S  –    4   –   SG
                            1.         2.      3.       4.               5.                6.
1. Valve Type
3/16-Inch (4.8 mm) Orifice
KM6A – Pipe x Pipe
KM6T – Pipe x Flange
KM6TA – Flange x Flange
2. Packing
V – Teflon
R – O-ring
H – GRAFOIL
E – Low Emissions Graphite
3. Seat
Soft
V – Teflon (Block Valves Only)
D – Delrin
E – PEEK
K – PCTFE
Hard
I – Integral (Body Material)
4. Body Material
C –  CS, A105 �
S –  SS, A479-316
M –  Monel
5. Process
Connections
4 � – 1/2-Inch FNPT
AT � – Integral Single Ferrule
Tube Fittings
(4AT 1/2-Inch, 316 SS
Ferrule and Nut)
ATD �– Integral Double Ferrule
Tube Fittings
(4ATD 1/2-Inch, 316
SS Ferrule and Nut)
6. Options
AM   – KMC Mount Kit (For 2-Inch
Pipestand Mounting of
 Manifold)
BC   – Accessory Bracket for
Mounting Conduit with
KMC Mount
BP    – Accessory Bracket for
Mounting Purge Meters
with KMC Mount
CL    – Cleaned for Chlorine
Service
HD   – Hydrostatic Testing –
Includes Test Report
(MSS-SP-61)
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen
Service
R3V – Add When Mounting to
Rosemount� Model
#3051C, 2024, -3095.
Specify on All Compo-
nents. Use SS Columns
for Rating (KM6T, KM6TA
Only)
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE